USFAPR. 1. 2009 8:53AM 3CSC1/2009 8:18:25 PM PAGE 6/008 FNO. 026€TV€P. 6

D:CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY COMPANY:1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW, SUITE 430

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-08) CMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FO			
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les): Century Business Credit Corporation 119 West 40th Street New York, NY 10018	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X Yes		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: NY Other Citizenship (see guidelines) US Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No No Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)03/24/2009 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Internal Address: Street Address: 133 east 54th Street City: New York State: NY Country: USA Zip: 10021 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Cother Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE SCHEDULE A Additional sheet(s) attached?		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malfed: Name:Corporation Service Company	6. Total number of applications and registrations Involved:		
Internal Address: 31st Floor Street Address: 133 Avenue of the Americas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City:New.York State:NY Zip:10036	8. Payment Information:		
Phone Number:212-299-5600 Fax Number:212-299-5656 Email Address: ORDER# 997753	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Signature Luis Rodriguez	3/25/2009 Date Total number of pages including cover 3		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, Stachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheat) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Sex 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460

USPAPR. 1. 2009 8:54AM 30001/2009 8:18:25 PM PAGE 8/008 100.026 Pp. 8

D:CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY COMPANY:1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW, SUITE 430

SCHEDULE A

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Schedule A to Trademark Assignment and Secured Party Bill of Sale dated June 9, ____, 1998 among Century Business Credit Corporation, Donna Ricco, Inc. and Donna L. Ricco.

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
Donna Ricco	1,622,649	11/13/90
Donna Ricco New York Woman	1,915,042	8/29/95

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003962 FRAME: 0889

USPAPR. 1. 2009 8:53AM 3080L/2009 8:18:25 PM PAGE 47008 FNO. 026 PP. 4

):CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY COMPANY:1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW, SUITE 430

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/26/2009 900130303

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Trade Capital Services, Inc.	FORMERLY Century Business Credit Corporation	03/24/2009	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Donna Ricco, Inc.
Street Address:	133 East 64th Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10021
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

Name:	Donna L. Ricco
Street Address:	133 East 64th Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10021
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
· · · - 3	1622649	DONNA RICCO
Registration Number:	1915042	DONNA RICCO NEW YORK WOMAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

800-92**7-9801 x234**8

Emall:

jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name:

Corporation Service Company

TRADEMARK REEL: 003962 FRAME: 0890

USPAPR. 1. 2009 8:53AM 3080L/2009 B:18:25 PM PAGE 5/008 FNO. 026 P. 5): CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY COMPANY: 1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW, SUITE 430

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Sulte 430 Attn: Jean Paterson Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	937753
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jean Paterson
Signature: /Jean Paterson/		/Jean Paterson/
Date: 03/26/2009		03/26/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=3-26-09 Donna Ricco 2a-TM#page1.tif source=3-26-09 Donna Ricco 2a-TM#page2.tif source=3-26-09 Donna Ricco 2a-TM#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003962 FRAME: 0891

3()(1/2009 B:18:25 PM PACE 7/008 1NO. 026=xvep. 7

D:CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY COMPANY:1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW, SUITE 430

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 9, 1998 recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 1998 at Reel 1754, Frame 0872, Donna Ricco, Inc., and Donna L. Ricco (the "Assignor") assigned to and granted to Century Business Credit Corporation n/k/a Wells Fargo Trade Capital Services, Inc. ("Assignee") a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and applications therefore listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignce wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purpose of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademarks and applications therefore listed on Schedule A. hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of an in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignce hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interests in the trademarks and applications therefore listed on Schedule A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of March 24th, 2009.

> WELLS FARGO TRADE CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. f/k/a Century Business Credit Corporation

S:Locations/New York Headquarters/Secretaria/Fabrizio/Lega/2009/NOTICE OF RELEASE Donna Ricco.doc

RECORDED: 03/26/2009

9**3>**753-10